Date: 12/01/19
Time: 2:00 pm

Attendance: 176
Site: Golden Dome - Newark, N.J.

Stevens (6-0) -vs- Rutgers-Newark (4-2)
12/01/19 at Golden Dome - Newark, N.J.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Stevens 26 36 62
Rutgers-Newark 23 35 58

Stevens 62
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14  Spencer Cook * 28 3-6 3-5 5-7 0-4 4 4 1 4 0] 1 14
41  Alec DiPietrantonio * 30 3-9 0-0 5-8 8-7 15 1 3 1 2 0o 11
25 Matt Crowley * 28 2-7 1-2 4-4 0-4 4 1 1 4 0 3 9
12  Dylan Walsh * 37 3-8 1-3 1-2 1-1 2 3 3 3 (0} 1 8
02 Kevin Florio * 22 1-7 1-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 2 1 3
20 Michael Zignorski 21 3-8 1-4 2-2 1-1 2 0 3 0 (0] 0 9
11  Maguire Sweeney 12 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 ] 0 1 0 0] 0 3
44  JoJo Mosca 12 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 3
55 Tyler McShea 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
01 Sashank Sindhia 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 (0} 0 0 0 (0} 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 ] 0 0
Totals - 200 18-52 9-25 17-23 14-20 34 12 13 14 4 6 62
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-24 37.50 % 4-12 33.33 % 4-5 80.00 %
Second Half 9-28 32.14 % 5-13 38.46 % 13-18 72.22 %
Total 18-52 34.6 % 9-25 36.0 % 17-23 73.9%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Rutgers-Newark 58

Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 17

Points off Turnovers: 16

Points in the Paint: 18
Largest Lead: 9 2nd-01:19

Fast Break Points: 13

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Chase Barneys * 29 9-17 3-8 2-2 0-2 2 3 2 4 (0] 2 23
02 David Logan * 30 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 (0] 0 8
15  Quincy Rutherford * 37 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-6 6 2 2 4 1 1 4
11  Mike Vick * 27 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 5 5 2 2 1 4
22  Tyrone Bowens * 6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 (0] 0 0
10 BJ Honis 23 47 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 1 (0] 0 10
12  Jamir Patterson 18 24 1-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 1 (0] 0 5
23 Jordan Salisbury 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4
01 Dante Ralph 21 0-4 0-1 0-0 3-2 5 2 0 0] 2 0 0
00 Darris Watkins 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] (0] 0 0
31 Hassan Farhat 0o+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 1 0 0 (0] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-52 6-17 2-2 7-24 31 22 12 15 5 5 58
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-27 37.04 % 1-8 12.50 % 2-2 100.00 %
Second Half 15-25 60.00 % 5-9 55.56 % 0-0 NaN
Total 25-52 48.1 % 6-17 35.3% 2-2 100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 2
Points off Turnovers: 10

Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Bench Points: 19

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 7 2nd-07:33

Fast Break Points: 6



First Half Box Score

Stevens 26
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14  Spencer Cook 13 0-1 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 1 0 2 6] 0 2
41  Alec DiPietrantonio 13 0-2 0-0 2-2 2-5 7 1 1 1 0 0 2
25  Matt Crowley 13 14 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0] 2 0 0 2
12  Dylan Walsh 18 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 7
2 Kevin Florio 13 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 1 3
20 Michael Zignorski 7 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 (0] 0 0 2
11 Maguire Sweeney 7 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0] 6] 0 3
44  JoJo Mosca 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
55  Tyler McShea 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0] 0 0 0 2
1 Sashank Sindhia 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (0] 0 (0} 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 18-52 9-25 17-23 14-20 34 12 13 14 4 6 62
37.5% 33.3% 80.0%
Rutgers-Newark 23
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Chase Barneys 12 2-6 0-3 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 2 6] 0 6
2 David Logan 14 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 4
15  Quincy Rutherford 18 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 1 1 2
11  Mike Vick 14 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 1 1 2
22  Tyrone Bowens 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 6] 6] 0 0
10 BJ Honis 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
12  Jamir Patterson 4 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 6] 6] 0 3
23  Jordan Salisbury 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4
1 Dante Ralph 16 0-3 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 1 0 0 1 0 0
0 Darris Watkins 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 (0} 0 0
31 Hassan Farhat 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 25-52 6-17 2-2 7-24 31 22 12 15 5 5 58

37.0% 12.5 % 100.0 %



Second Half Box Score

Stevens 36
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14  Spencer Cook 15 3-5 3-5 3-4 0-3 3 3 1 2 6] 1 12
41  Alec DiPietrantonio 17 3-7 0-0 3-6 6-2 8 0 2 (0] 2 0 9
25 Matt Crowley 15 1-3 1-1 4-4 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 3 7
12 Dylan Walsh 19 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 1 1
2 Kevin Florio 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 1 0 0
20 Michael Zignorski 14 2-5 1-2 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 7
11  Maguire Sweeney 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
44  JoJo Mosca 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
55  Tyler McShea 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 1 0 0 0
1 Sashank Sindhia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 18-52 9-25 17-23 14-20 34 12 13 14 4 6 62
32.1% 38.5% 72.2%
Rutgers-Newark 35
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Chase Barneys 17 7-11 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 2 17
2 David Logan 16 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
15  Quincy Rutherford 19 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 0 2
11 Mike Vick 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 4 2 2 1 0 2
22  Tyrone Bowens 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 6] 0 0
10 BJ Honis 14 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 1 0 0 8
12 Jamir Patterson 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
23  Jordan Salisbury 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Dante Ralph 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
0 Darris Watkins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
31 Hassan Farhat 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 6] 6] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 25-52 6-17 2-2 7-24 31 22 12 15 5 5 58

60.0 % 55.6 % NaN



VISITORS: Stevens

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rutgers-Newark

REBOUND DEF by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC
FOUL by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC
TURNOVER by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC

TURNOVER by CROWLEY,MATT

MISS 3PTR by FLORIO,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC

GOOD 3PTR by WALSH,DYLAN
ASSIST by FLORIO,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC
MISS LAYUP by WALSH,DYLAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by COOK,SPENCER
TURNOVER by COOK,SPENCER

MISS LAYUP by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC

REBOUND DEF by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC
FOUL by CROWLEY,MATT
TURNOVER by CROWLEY,MATT

REBOUND DEF by FLORIO,KEVIN
TURNOVER by COOK,SPENCER

FOUL by FLORIO,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by FLORIO,KEVIN

STEAL by FLORIO,KEVIN
GOOD 3PTR by FLORIO,KEVIN
ASSIST by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC

SUB IN by MCSHEA, TYLER

SUB IN by MOSCA,JOJO

SUB IN by SWEENEY,MAGUIRE
SUB IN by ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL

19:44
19:16
19:16
18:49
18:36
18:36

18:32
18:21
18:21
18:08

17:53
17:52
17:42
17:42
17:42
17:35

17:07
17:00
17:00
16:54
16:54
16:36

16:19
16:12
15:57

15:37
15:28
15:28
15:13
14:55
14:55
14:40
14:40
14:40
14:18
13:49
13:49
13:24

13:02
12:45
12:45
12:45
12:45
12:45

0-2

0-4

3-4

3-5
3-6

6-6

6-8

H2

H 4

H1

H2
H3

H2

MISS 3PTR by BARNEYS,CHASE

GOOD JUMPER by VICK,MIKE(in the paint)

STEAL by RUTHERFORD,QUINCY

GOOD DUNK by RUTHERFORD,QUINCY (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

SUB IN by HONIS,BJ
SUB OUT by LOGAN,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by BOWENS, TYRONE
MISS JUMPER by BOWENS, TYRONE

FOUL by BOWENS,TYRONE
FOUL by BOWENS,TYRONE
SUB IN by RALPH,DANTE

SUB OUT by BOWENS, TYRONE

MISS 3PTR by VICK,MIKE

BLOCK by VICK,MIKE

MISS 3PTR by HONIS,BJ
REBOUND OFF by RALPH,DANTE
MISS JUMPER by HONIS,BJ
REBOUND OFF by RALPH,DANTE
FOUL by RALPH,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by HONIS,BJ
MISS JUMPER by BARNEYS,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by RALPH,DANTE

STEAL by VICK,MIKE

GOOD FT by BARNEYS,CHASE
GOOD FT by BARNEYS,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by BARNEYS,CHASE
TURNOVER by BARNEYS,CHASE

GOOD LAYUP by BARNEYS,CHASE(in the paint)
ASSIST by VICK,MIKE
FOUL by VICK,MIKE



SUB OUT by FLORIO,KEVIN 12:45

SUB OUT by COOK,SPENCER 12:45
SUB OUT by CROWLEY,MATT 12:45
SUB OUT by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC 12:45

12:45 SUB IN by LOGAN,DAVID

12:45 SUB IN by WATKINS,DARRIS

12:45 SUB OUT by BARNEYS,CHASE

12:45 SUB OUT by VICK,MIKE
TURNOVER by MOSCA,JOJO 12:37

12:17 6-10 H4 GOOD LAYUP by HONIS,BJ(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MOSCA,JOJO 12:01

- REBOUND DEF by RUTHERFORD,QUINCY

11:31 MISS 3PTR by RUTHERFORD,QUINCY
REBOUND DEF by MCSHEA, TYLER -
MISS 3PTR by ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL 11:16
REBOUND OFF by MCSHEA, TYLER -
GOOD 3PTR by SWEENEY,MAGUIRE 10:53 9-10 H1
ASSIST by ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL -

10:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

10:29 9-12 H3 GOOD JUMPER by LOGAN,DAVID(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MOSCA,JOJO 10:10 12-12
ASSIST by WALSH,DYLAN -
FOUL by MOSCA,JOJO 09:50

09:50 SUB IN by BARNEYS,CHASE

09:50 SUB IN by PATTERSON,JAMIR

09:50 SUB OUT by HONIS,BJ

09:50 SUB OUT by WATKINS,DARRIS

09:44 FOUL by RUTHERFORD,QUINCY

09:44 TURNOVER by RUTHERFORD,QUINCY
GOOD LAYUP by MCSHEA, TYLER(in the paint) 09:19 14-12 V2
ASSIST by SWEENEY,MAGUIRE =

08:47 14-14 GOOD JUMPER by BARNEYS,CHASE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL(in the paint) 08:28 16-14 V2

08:00 16-17 H1 GOOD 3PTR by PATTERSON,JAMIR
-- ASSIST by LOGAN,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL 07:41
-- REBOUND DEF by RUTHERFORD,QUINCY
07:34 FOUL by BARNEYS,CHASE
07:34 TURNOVER by BARNEYS,CHASE
SUB IN by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC 07:34
SUB IN by SINDHIA,SASHANK 07:34
SUB IN by CROWLEY,MATT 07:34
SUB IN by FLORIO,KEVIN 07:34
SUB IN by COOK,SPENCER 07:34
SUB OUT by MCSHEA, TYLER 07:34
SUB OUT by WALSH,DYLAN 07:34
SUB OUT by MOSCA,JOJO 07:34
SUB OUT by SWEENEY,MAGUIRE 07:34
SUB OUT by ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL 07:34
07:34 SUB IN by VICK,MIKE
07:34 SUB OUT by RUTHERFORD,QUINCY
MISS 3PTR by FLORIO,KEVIN 07:10
-- REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,DAVID
06:54 MISS JUMPER by LOGAN,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC --
MISS JUMPER by CROWLEY,MATT 06:46
REBOUND OFF by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC --
MISS LAYUP by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC 06:42
-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,JAMIR
06:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:36 SUB IN by FARHAT,HASSAN

06:36 SUB IN by HONIS,BJ



06:36 SUB OUT by VICK,MIKE

06:36 SUB OUT by RALPH,DANTE
06:24 MISS JUMPER by PATTERSON,JAMIR
REBOUND DEF by COOK,SPENCER --
06:24 FOUL by FARHAT,HASSAN
MISS FT by COOK,SPENCER 06:24
06:24 SUB IN by BOWENS,TYRONE
06:24 SUB OUT by FARHAT,HASSAN
-- REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,DAVID
06:06 MISS 3PTR by BARNEYS,CHASE
REBOUND DEF by CROWLEY,MATT --
05:51 FOUL by BARNEYS,CHASE
GOOD FT by COOK,SPENCER 05:51 17-17
GOOD FT by COOK,SPENCER 05:51 18-17 V1
SUB IN by WALSH,DYLAN 05:51
SUB OUT by SINDHIA,SASHANK 05:51
05:51 SUB IN by RUTHERFORD,QUINCY
05:51 SUB IN by SALISBURY,JORDAN
05:51 SUB IN by VICK,MIKE
05:51 SUB OUT by BARNEYS,CHASE
05:51 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,JAMIR
05:51 SUB OUT by HONIS,BJ
05:24 MISS JUMPER by BOWENS, TYRONE
REBOUND DEF by CROWLEY,MATT --
05:06 FOUL by BOWENS,TYRONE
GOOD FT by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC 05:06 19-17 V2
GOOD FT by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC 05:06 20-17 V3
05:06 SUB IN by RALPH,DANTE
05:06 SUB OUT by BOWENS, TYRONE

04:46 20-19 V1 GOOD LAYUP by SALISBURY,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by VICK,MIKE

MISS JUMPER by COOK,SPENCER 04:35
-- REBOUND DEF by VICK,MIKE

04:15 TURNOVER by SALISBURY,JORDAN
GOOD JUMPER by CROWLEY,MATT(in the paint) 04:04 22-19 V3

03:48 MISS LAYUP by SALISBURY,JORDAN
BLOCK by FLORIO,KEVIN 03:48
REBOUND DEF by CROWLEY,MATT --
MISS 3PTR by CROWLEY,MATT 03:27
REBOUND OFF by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC --
GOOD JUMPER by WALSH,DYLAN(in the paint) 03:19 24-19 V5

02:50 24-21 V3 GOOD LAYUP by SALISBURY,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by VICK,MIKE

MISS 3PTR by WALSH,DYLAN 02:22
-- REBOUND DEF by RUTHERFORD,QUINCY
01:58 MISS JUMPER by RALPH,DANTE
REBOUND DEF by WALSH,DYLAN --
MISS JUMPER by CROWLEY,MATT 01:50
01:50 BLOCK by RALPH,DANTE
-- REBOUND DEF by RALPH,DANTE
FOUL by WALSH,DYLAN 01:36
SUB IN by MCSHEA,TYLER 01:36
SUB IN by MOSCA,JOJO 01:36
SUB IN by SWEENEY,MAGUIRE 01:36
SUB IN by ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL 01:36
SUB OUT by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC 01:36
SUB OUT by CROWLEY,MATT 01:36
SUB OUT by FLORIO,KEVIN 01:36
SUB OUT by COOK,SPENCER 01:36

01:23 24-23 V1 GOOD JUMPER by LOGAN,DAVID(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by RUTHERFORD,QUINCY
MISS LAYUP by SWEENEY,MAGUIRE 00:57



00:57 BLOCK by RUTHERFORD,QUINCY
REBOUND OFF by WALSH,DYLAN --

TURNOVER by WALSH,DYLAN 00:51
00:38 MISS JUMPER by VICK,MIKE
-- REBOUND OFF by RALPH,DANTE
00:36 MISS LAYUP by RALPH,DANTE
REBOUND DEF by MOSCA,JOJO --
TURNOVER by WALSH,DYLAN 00:31
00:31 STEAL by SALISBURY,JORDAN
00:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:17 SUB IN by BARNEYS,CHASE
00:17 SUB OUT by SALISBURY,JORDAN
00:06 MISS 3PTR by BARNEYS,CHASE

GOOD JUMPER by WALSH,DYLAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:01 26-23 V 3
ASSIST by ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL --
REBOUND DEF by ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Stevens Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rutgers-Newark
MISS JUMPER by FLORIO,KEVIN 19:38
- REBOUND DEF by RALPH,DANTE
19:27 TURNOVER by BARNEYS,CHASE
STEAL by CROWLEY,MATT 19:27
MISS JUMPER by CROWLEY,MATT 19:22
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:57 MISS JUMPER by BARNEYS,CHASE
BLOCK by FLORIO,KEVIN 18:57
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
18:54 TURNOVER by BARNEYS,CHASE
STEAL by COOK,SPENCER 18:54
18:49 FOUL by LOGAN,DAVID
MISS FT by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC 18:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
MISS FT by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC 18:48
- REBOUND DEF by VICK,MIKE
18:43 26-25 V1 GOOD JUMPER by LOGAN,DAVID(fastbreak)(in the paint)
- ASSIST by VICK,MIKE
MISS 3PTR by FLORIO,KEVIN 18:23
- REBOUND DEF by RUTHERFORD,QUINCY
17:54 TURNOVER by RUTHERFORD,QUINCY
STEAL by WALSH,DYLAN 17:54
GOOD JUMPER by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 17:48 28-25 V3

ASSIST by WALSH,DYLAN ==
17:19 28-27 V1 GOOD JUMPER by LOGAN,DAVID
== ASSIST by BARNEYS,CHASE

FOUL by WALSH,DYLAN 17:02
TURNOVER by WALSH,DYLAN 17:02
16:45 MISS LAYUP by RALPH,DANTE
BLOCK by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC 16:45
REBOUND DEF by COOK,SPENCER --
MISS 3PTR by COOK,SPENCER 16:38
REBOUND OFF by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC --
MISS JUMPER by CROWLEY,MATT 16:19
REBOUND OFF by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC --
MISS LAYUP by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC 16:15
16:15 BLOCK by RALPH,DANTE

REBOUND OFF by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC ==
16:14 FOUL by RALPH,DANTE
MISS FT by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC 16:14



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC

STEAL by CROWLEY,MATT
FOUL by COOK,SPENCER
TURNOVER by COOK,SPENCER

MISS 3PTR by WALSH,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by COOK,SPENCER
REBOUND OFF by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC
GOOD LAYUP by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC(in the paint)

SUB IN by ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by FLORIO,KEVIN

TURNOVER by COOK,SPENCER

SUB IN by SWEENEY,MAGUIRE

SUB IN by MOSCA,JOJO

SUB IN by MCSHEA,TYLER

SUB OUT by COOK,SPENCER

SUB OUT by CROWLEY,MATT

SUB OUT by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC
TURNOVER by MCSHEA,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL

FOUL by MOSCA,JOJO

SUB IN by FLORIO,KEVIN

SUB OUT by MCSHEA, TYLER

GOOD JUMPER by ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by MOSCA,JOJO

MISS 3PTR by MOSCA,JOJO
REBOUND OFF by ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL
MISS LAYUP by WALSH,DYLAN

SUB IN by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC
SUB OUT by WALSH,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by SWEENEY,MAGUIRE
REBOUND OFF by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC

16:14
15:59
15:59
15:53
15:53
15:36
15:16
15:00

14:42
14:39
14:27
14:23
14:05
13:54
13:54
13:54
13:54
13:54
13:54
13:39
13:39
13:34
13:34
13:34
13:34
13:34
13:34
13:34
13:15
13:15
12:46
12:32
12:15
12:15
12:15
12:04
11:43
11:22

11:03
11:02
11:02
11:02
10:50

10:41
10:28
10:28
10:28
10:28
10:06
10:06
10:06
09:52

29-27

29-29

31-29
31-31

31-33

31-35
33-35
33-37

V2

V2

H2

H 4
H2
H 4

TURNOVER by BOWENS, TYRONE

TURNOVER by LOGAN,DAVID
FOUL by VICK,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by VICK,MIKE

MISS LAYUP by BOWENS, TYRONE
REBOUND OFF by VICK,MIKE

GOOD LAYUP by VICK,MIKE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BARNEYS,CHASE(in the paint)

SUB IN by PATTERSON,JAMIR
SUB IN by HONIS,BJ

SUB OUT by VICK,MIKE

SUB OUT by BOWENS, TYRONE

STEAL by BARNEYS,CHASE
TURNOVER by HONIS,BJ

STEAL by BARNEYS,CHASE
GOOD JUMPER by RUTHERFORD,QUINCY (in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RUTHERFORD,QUINCY

GOOD JUMPER by BARNEYS,CHASE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,JAMIR(in the paint)
ASSIST by RUTHERFORD,QUINCY

FOUL by HONIS,BJ
SUB IN by VICK,MIKE
SUB OUT by BARNEYS,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,JAMIR
FOUL by RUTHERFORD,QUINCY
TURNOVER by RUTHERFORD,QUINCY

FOUL by VICK,MIKE
SUB IN by BARNEYS,CHASE
SUB OUT by VICK,MIKE



MISS LAYUP by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC 09:47
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNEYS,CHASE

GOOD JUMPER by BARNEYS,CHASE(fastbreak)(in the
09:41 33-39 H6 paint)

MISS 3PTR by FLORIO,KEVIN 09:20
== REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,JAMIR
08:57 TURNOVER by PATTERSON,JAMIR
SUB IN by WALSH,DYLAN 08:57
SUB IN by CROWLEY,MATT 08:57
SUB IN by COOK,SPENCER 08:57
SUB OUT by SWEENEY,MAGUIRE 08:57
SUB OUT by MOSCA,JOJO 08:57
SUB OUT by FLORIO,KEVIN 08:57
08:57 SUB IN by VICK,MIKE
08:57 SUB IN by RALPH,DANTE
08:57 SUB OUT by BARNEYS,CHASE
08:57 SUB OUT by RUTHERFORD,QUINCY
08:39 FOUL by HONIS,BJ
GOOD FT by WALSH,DYLAN 08:25 34-39 H5
MISS FT by WALSH,DYLAN 08:23
REBOUND OFF by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC --
GOOD 3PTR by ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL 08:22 37-39 H2

ASSIST by COOK,SPENCER --
08:11 37-42 H5 GOOD 3PTR by HONIS,BJ
-- ASSIST by VICK,MIKE

MISS LAYUP by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC 07:50
07:50 BLOCK by VICK,MIKE
== REBOUND DEF by VICK,MIKE
07:46 SUB IN by RUTHERFORD,QUINCY
07:46 SUB OUT by RALPH,DANTE
FOUL by COOK,SPENCER 07:34

07:33 37-44 H7 GOOD JUMPER by HONIS,BJ
-- ASSIST by PATTERSON,JAMIR

07:33 FOUL by VICK,MIKE
GOOD FT by COOK,SPENCER((fastbreak) 07:01 38-44 H6
GOOD FT by COOK,SPENCER(fastbreak) 06:48 39-44 H5
06:44 SUB IN by BARNEYS,CHASE
06:44 SUB OUT by VICK,MIKE
MISS FT by COOK,SPENCER 06:29
== REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,DAVID
06:29 MISS JUMPER by RUTHERFORD,QUINCY
BLOCK by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC 06:29
REBOUND DEF by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC --
GOOD 3PTR by COOK,SPENCER(fastbreak) 06:29 42-44 H2
ASSIST by ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:24
FOUL by WALSH,DYLAN 06:23
06:22 MISS 3PTR by RUTHERFORD,QUINCY

REBOUND DEF by COOK,SPENCER --
GOOD LAYUP by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC(in the paint) 06:07 44-44
ASSIST by WALSH,DYLAN --

05:48 MISS 3PTR by HONIS,BJ
REBOUND DEF by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC --
TURNOVER by CROWLEY,MATT 05:32

05:32 SUB IN by VICK,MIKE

05:32 SUB OUT by LOGAN,DAVID

05:20 MISS 3PTR by BARNEYS,CHASE
REBOUND DEF by CROWLEY,MATT --

05:09 FOUL by PATTERSON,JAMIR
GOOD FT by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC 05:09 45-44 V1
GOOD FT by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC 05:09 46-44 V2

04:54 46-46 GOOD JUMPER by BARNEYS,CHASE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by COOK,SPENCER 04:38 49-46 V3



ASSIST by CROWLEY,MATT

TURNOVER by CROWLEY,MATT

STEAL by CROWLEY,MATT
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by CROWLEY,MATT
ASSIST by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC

REBOUND DEF by COOK,SPENCER
GOOD 3PTR by COOK,SPENCER
ASSIST by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC

GOOD FT by COOK,SPENCER

MISS LAYUP by WALSH,DYLAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC

GOOD FT by CROWLEY,MATT (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by CROWLEY,MATT (fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by CROWLEY,MATT (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by CROWLEY,MATT (fastbreak)
FOUL by COOK,SPENCER

49-49

50-49
51-49

54-49

57-49

58-49

58-52

58-55

59-55
60-55

60-58

61-58
62-58

Vi
V2

V5

V 8

V9

V 6

V3

V 4
V5

V2

V3
V 4

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by RUTHERFORD,QUINCY

TURNOVER by VICK,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by RUTHERFORD,QUINCY
GOOD 3PTR by BARNEYS,CHASE
FOUL by BARNEYS,CHASE

TURNOVER by VICK,MIKE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BARNEYS,CHASE
REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,JAMIR
MISS LAYUP by PATTERSON,JAMIR

FOUL by VICK,MIKE

SUB IN by LOGAN,DAVID

SUB OUT by VICK,MIKE

GOOD 3PTR by BARNEYS,CHASE
ASSIST by HONIS,BJ

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by HONIS,BJ
GOOD 3PTR by BARNEYS,CHASE
FOUL by HONIS,BJ

GOOD 3PTR by HONIS,BJ
ASSIST by BARNEYS,CHASE
FOUL by HONIS,BJ

MISS 3PTR by BARNEYS,CHASE
REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,JAMIR



